8 Metric m5 insert used.
Metrisches m5-Einsatzteil
verwendet.
Se usa un inserto Metric m5.
Ancrage métrique m5 utilisé.
È stato usato l’inserto
metrico m5.
Metrisch m5 inlegstuk

acknowledge our sole responsibility, that the product:
Kind of equipment: Loudspeaker
Type designation: 203TM  LOUDSPEAKER
in accordance with EMC Directive 89/336/EEC
and Article 10(1) of the Directive,
is in compliance with the following norm(s) or document(s):
Technical regulations: EN50081-1, EN50082-1
Accredited by Bose Corporation
11 April 1997
             Bose B.V. Anton Schalkamp
Nijverheidstraat 8, 1135 GE Edam General Manager, Bose Europe
  The Netherlands Manufacturer’s authorized EU representative
© 1997 Bose Corporation
The Mountain
Framingham, MA 01701-9168
JN97808   PN191913 Rev.00   AM191913 Rev.00
Technical Specifications
203 Versions Maximum Acoustic Output Dimensions (enclosure)
• 6Ω, 100 Watt, (no transformer) 104dB-SPL Length: 12.83" (32.6 cm)
• 70V, 80 Watt, (transformer accessory) Long-Term Power Handling Depth: 8.43" (21.4 cm)
Frequency Range 100W continuous Height: 7.25" (18.42 cm)
60Hz to 16kHz, ±3dB Beamwidth (-6dB point) Weight: 6.6 lb (3 kg)
Sensitivity Vertical: 132˚
84dB-SPL, 1W, 1m Horizontal: 185˚
Loudspeaker Configuration
The Bose® 203TM loudspeaker can be used with the Bose AmPlusTM business music amplifier. It it also compatible with industry standard
professional amplifiers. Because the loudspeaker is passively equalized, it does not require an external equalization card. The Bose
203 loudspeaker can be part of a distributed 70V/100V sound system when used in conjunction with the transformer accessory. There
are two loudspeakers and two quick install brackets and hardware included per carton.
Warranty Information
The 203TM loudspeaker is covered by a 5-year, transferable limited warranty.
USA
Bose Corporation, The Mountain
Framingham, MA 01701-9168
1-800-288-BOSE (1-800-288-2673)
Phone hours – ET (eastern time):
Weekdays 9 a.m. to 8 p.m.
Saturdays 9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
Canada
Bose Ltd., 8-35 East Beaver Creek Road
Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 1B3
1-800-444-BOSE (1-800-444-2673)
Phone hours – ET (eastern time):
Weekdays 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.
European Office
Bose B.V., Nijverheidstraat 8
1135 GE Edam, Nederland
TEL 0299-390190 FAX 0299-390109
Australia
Bose Australia, Inc., 1 Sorrell Street
Parramatta, N.S.W. 2150
TEL 02 204-6111 FAX 02 204-6122
Belgique/België
Bose N.V., Limesweg 2, B-3700 Tongeren
TEL 012-390800 FAX 012-390840
Danmark
Bose A/S, Industrivej 7, 2605 Brøndby
TEL 4343-7777 FAX 4343-7818
Deutschland
Bose GmbH, Max-Planck-Straße 36d
D-61381 Friedrichsdorf
TEL 06172-71040 FAX 06172-710419
France
Bose S.A., 6, rue Saint Vincent
78100 Saint Germain en Laye
TEL 01-3061-6363 FAX 01-3061-4105
India
Bose Corporation India Private Limited
W-16, Greater Kailash-II
New Delhi 110 048
TEL (011) 648-4462 FAX (011) 648-4463
Ireland
Bose Corporation